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John T. Pate 

Environmental Engineering Specialist Senior 

Alabama Department of Environmental 

Management 

1400 Coliseum Blvd.     

Montgomery, AL 36110 

334-270-5662 

jtp@adem.alabama.gov  

 

Drew Grant 

Environmental Program Specialist 

Alaska Department of Environmental 

Conservation 

410 Willoughby Ave., Suite 303 

Juneau, AK 99810 

907-465-5304 

drew.grant@alaska.gov  

 

Victoria Fano  

Environmental Specialist 

American Samoa Environmental Protection 

Agency 

P.O. Box PPA  

Pago Pago, AS 96799  

684-633-2304  

victoria.fano@epa.as.gov  

 

 

 

Aiko Condon 

Assessment and Database Specialist 

Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 

1110 W. Washington St. 

Phoenix, AZ 85007     

602-771-4448 

ac3@azdeq.gov  

 

Jason Jones 

Senior Scientist 

Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 

1110 W. Washington St. 

Phoenix, AZ 85007    

602-771-2235 

jdj@azdeq.gov  

 

Mary Barnett 

Ecologist Coordinator 

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality 

5301 Northshore Dr.     

North Little Rock, AR 72118  

501-682-0666 

barnett@adeq.state.ar.us  
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Katie Rose  

Ecologist 

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality 

5301 Northshore Dr. 

North Little Rock, AR 72118   

501-682-0645 

rosek@adeq.state.ar.us  

 

Nick Martorano 

Senior Environmental Scientist, Chief of the 

Water Quality Assessment Unit 

California State Water Resources Control Board 

1001 I St., 15
th

 Floor 

Sacramento, CA 95691 

916-341-5290 

nicholas.martorano@waterboards.ca.gov  

 

Robert Hillegas 

Physical Sciences Researcher/Scientist 

Colorado Department of Public Health and 

Environment 

4300 Cherry Creek Dr. South 

Denver, CO 80246 

303-692-3137 

robert.hillegas@state.co.us  

 

Walter Tokarz 

Environmental Analyst 

Connecticut Department of Energy and 

Environmental Protection 

79 Elm St. 

Hartford, CT 06106 

860-424-3323 

walter.tokarz@ct.gov  

 

Chat Bautista 

Laboratory Specialist – FIA 

CNMI Bureau of Environmental and Coastal 

Quality  

P.O. Box 501304 

Saipan, MP 96950 

670-664-8521 

charitobautista@becq.gov.mp  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lori Brown  

Environmental Planner III 

Delaware Department of Natural Resources and 

Environmental Control 

100 W. Water St., Suite 10B 

Dover, DE 19904      

302-672-1148 

lorim.brown@state.de.us  
 

Lucretia Brown  

Environmental Protection Specialist  

D.C. Department of Energy and Environment 

1200 First St., N.E., 5
th

 Floor 

Washington, DC 20002  

202-535-1807  

lucretia.brown@dc.gov  

 

Sarah Parkin 

Environmental Protection Specialist 

D.C. Department of Energy and Environment 

1200 First St., N.E., 5
th

 Floor 

Washington, DC 20002 

202-308-0453 

sarah.parkin@dc.gov  

 

Philip Homann 

Environmental Consultant 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

2600 Blair Stone Rd. 

Tallahassee, FL 32399    

850-245-8472 

philip.homann@dep.state.fl.us  

 

Susan Salter  

Environmental Compliance Specialist 

Georgia Environmental Protection Division  

2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr., Suite 1152 

Atlanta, GA 30334    

404-463-4917 

susan.salter@dnr.ga.gov  

 

Anna Maria E. Leon Guerrero 

Biologist 

Guam Environmental Protection Agency 

17-3304 Mariner Ave. 

Tiyan, Guam 96913 

671-300-4751 

annie.leonguerrero@epa.guam.gov  
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Wataru Kumagai 

Environmental Health Specialist III 

Hawaii State Department of Health 

919 Ala Moana Blvd.  

Honolulu, HI 96814    

808-586-4309 

wataru.kumagai@doh.hawaii.gov  

 

Jason Williams 

Federal Report Coordinator 

Idaho Department of Environmental Quality 

1410 N. Hilton St. 

Boise, ID 83706   

208-373-0153 

jason.williams@deq.idaho.gov  

 

Jody Arthur  

Integrated Report Coordinator 

Indiana Department of Environmental 

Management 

2525 North Shadeland Ave. 

Indianapolis, IN 46219   

317-308-3179 

jarthur@idem.in.gov  

 

Jon M. Fonacier 

Environmental Scientist III 

Indiana Department of Environmental 

Management 

2525 North Shadeland Ave. 

Indianapolis, IN 46219    

317-308-3391 

jfonacie@idem.in.gov  

 

Elizabeth Smith 

Environmental Specialist 

Kansas Department of Health and Environment 

1000 S.W. Jackson St., Suite 420 

Topeka, KS 66612    

785-296-4332 

elizabeth.smith@ks.gov  

 

Jessica Schuster 

Environmental Biologist 

Kentucky Department for Environmental 

Protection 

300 Sower Blvd. 

Frankfort, KY 40601     

502-782-7062 

jessica.schuster@ky.gov  

Kori Blitch 

Environmental Scientist  

Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality 

602 N. 5
th

 St. 

Baton Rouge, LA 70802    

225-219-3211 

kori.blitch@la.gov  

 

Susanne Meidel 

Water Quality Standards Coordinator 

Maine Department of Environmental Protection 

17 State House Station 

Augusta, ME 04333    

207-441-3612 

susanne.k.meidel@maine.gov  

 

Becky Lang   

Natural Resources Planner 

Maryland Department of the Environment 

1800 Washington Blvd.  

Baltimore, MD 21230   

410-537-3947 

rebecca.lang@maryland.gov  

 

Matt Stover 

Water Quality Standards Division Chief 

Maryland Department of the Environment 

1800 Washington Blvd. 

Baltimore, MD 21230     

410-537-3611 

matthew.stover@maryland.gov  

 

Kari Winfield  

Environmental Analyst 

Massachusetts Department of Environmental 

Protection 

8 New Bond St. 

Worcester, MA 01606    

508-767-2862 

kari.winfield@state.ma.us  

 

Kevin Goodwin 

Senior Aquatic Biologist 

Michigan Department of Environmental Quality  

525 West Allegan St., P.O. Box 30458 

Lansing, MI 48909 

517-284-5552 

goodwink@michigan.gov  
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Jason Smith 

Environmental Engineer 

Michigan Department of Environmental Quality 

525 West Allegan St., P.O. Box 30458  

Lansing, MI  48909      

517-284-5556 

smithj18@michigan.gov  

 

Miranda Nichols 
Impaired Waters List Coordinator 

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 

520 Lafayette Rd. N. 

St. Paul, MN 55155     

651-757-2614 

miranda.nichols@state.mn.us  

 

Melody Chimahusky  

Water Quality Assessment Environmental 

Scientist  

Mississippi Department of Environmental 

Quality 

515 E. Amite St. 

Jackson, MS 39201     

601-961-5295 

mchimahusky@mdeq.ms.gov  

 

Charles Thompson 

Water Quality Assessment Environmental 

Administrator 

Mississippi Department of Environmental 

Quality 

515 E. Amite St. 

Jackson, MS 39201     

601-961-5795 

cthompson@mdeq.ms.gov  

 

Robert Voss 

Environmental Specialist 

Missouri Department of Natural Resources 

1101 Riverside Dr.  

Jefferson City, MO 65109    

573-522-4505 

robert.voss@dnr.mo.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

William (Bill) Puknat 

Systems Analyst 

Montana Department of Environmental Quality 

1520 E. Sixth Ave.   

Helena, MT 59620 

406-444-6750 

wpuknat@mt.gov  

 

Heather Bearnes-Loza 

Environmental Quality Compliance Specialist  

Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality  

1200 N. St., Suite 400  

Lincoln, NE 68509      

402-471-6988 

heather.bearnes-loza@nebraska.gov  

 

John Heggeness 

Environmental Scientist IV 

Nevada Division of Environmental Protection 

901 South Stewart St. 

Carson City, NV 89701    

775-687-9449 

jheggene@ndep.nv.gov  

 

Ken Edwardson 

Water Quality Assessment Program Coordinator 

New Hampshire Department of Environmental 

Services 

29 Hazen Drive, P.O. Box 95 

Concord, NH 03302     

603-271-8864 

kenneth.edwardson@des.nh.gov  

 

Jack Pflaumer  

Environmental Scientist I 

New Jersey Department of Environmental 

Protection 

401 E. State St. 

Trenton, NJ 08625     

609-633-0499 

jack.pflaumer@dep.nj.gov  

 

Brett Wiley 

Environmental Services Trainee 

New Jersey Department of Environmental 

Protection 

401 E. State St. 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

609-633-1498 

brett.wiley@dep.nj.gov  
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Lynette Guevara 

Assessment Coordinator 

New Mexico Environment Department 

1190 St. Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, NM 87502     

505-827-2904 

lynette.guevara@state.nm.us  

 

Sarah Rickard  

Environmental Analyst   

New York State Department of Environmental 

Conservation 

625 Broadway  

Albany, NY 12233-0001    

518-402-8155 

sarah.rickard@dec.ny.gov  

 

Campbell McNutt 

Water Quality Assessment Coordinator 

North Carolina Department of Environmental 

Quality 

512 N. Salisbury St. 

Raleigh, NC 27699     

919-807-6435 

cam.mcnutt@ncdenr.gov  

 

Joseph Gross 

Environmental Scientist 

North Dakota Department of Health 

918 East Divide Ave., 4
th

 Floor 

Bismarck ND, 58501    

701-328-5292 

jlgross@nd.gov  

 

Rahel Babb  

Environmental Specialist II 

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 

50 West Town St., Suite 700 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

614-728-2384 

rahel.babb@epa.ohio.gov  

 

Elena Jigoulina  

Environmental Programs Specialist IV 

Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality 

707 N. Robinson Ave. 

Oklahoma City, OK 73101    

405-702-8200 

elena.jigoulina@deq.ok.gov  

 

Nicole Newcomer 

Environmental Programs Specialist II 

Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality   

707 N. Robinson Ave. 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102     

405-702-8290  

nicole.newcomer@deq.ok.gov  

 

Lesley Merrick 

Water Quality Analyst  

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality  

3150 N.W. 229
th

 Ave., Suite 150 

Hillsboro, OR 97124   

503-693-5724 

merrick.lesley@deq.state.or.us  

 

Karla Urbanowicz 

Water Quality Assessment Program Lead 

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality 

700 N.E. Multnomah St., Suite 600 

Portland, OR 97232     

503-229-6099 

urbanowicz.karla@deq.state.or.us  

 

Molly Pulket 

Water Program Specialist 

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental 

Protection 

400 Market St. 

Harrisburg, PA 17105   

717-783-2949  

mpulket@pa.gov  

 

Amy Williams 
Water Program Specialist 

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental 

Protection 

400 Market St. 

Harrisburg, PA 17101    

717-772-4045  

amywilli@pa.gov  

 

Glorimar Lorenzo  

Environmental Specialist  

Puerto Rico Environmental Quality Board  

Agencias Ambientales Cruz A. Matos Building 

Sector el Cinco, Río Piedras, PR 00926  

787-439-3615 

glorimarlorenzo@jca.pr.gov  
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Jane Sawyers  

Supervising Environmental Planner 

Rhode Island Department of Environmental 

Management 

235 Promenade St. 

Providence, RI 02908    

401-222-4700 ext. 7239 

jane.sawyers@dem.ri.gov  

 

Paul Lorenzen 

Environmental Scientist 

South Dakota Department of Environment and 

Natural Resources 

523 East Capitol 

Pierre, SD 57501     

605-773-4047 

paul.lorenzen@state.sd.us  

 

Shannon Minerich 

Environmental Scientist 

South Dakota Department of Environment and 

Natural Resources 

523 East Capitol 

Pierre, SD 57501    

605-773-4055 

shannon.minerich@state.sd.us  

 

Richard Cochran 

Environmental Consultant 

Tennessee Department of Environment and 

Conservation 

312 Rosa L. Parks Ave., 11
th

 Floor  

Nashville, TN 37243 

615-532-0997 

richard.cochran@tn.gov  

 

Daniele Baker 

Hydrologist   

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 

12100 Park 35 Circle, Building B 

Austin, TX 78753    

512-239-1740 

daniele.baker@tceq.texas.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

James Harris 

Manager, Monitoring and Reporting Section 

Utah Department of Environmental Quality 

195 North 1950 West  

Salt Lake City, UT 84114   

801-536-4360 

jamesharris@utah.gov  

 

Timothy Pricer 

Data Manager 

Vermont Department of Environmental 

Conservation 

1 National Life Dr. 

Montpelier, VT 05620    

802-490-6138   

tim.pricer@vermont.gov  

 

Cleo L. Baker 

Environmental/GIS Data Analyst Senior 

Virginia Department of Environmental Quality 

629 East Main St.  

Richmond VA, 23219 

804-698-4191 

cleo.baker@deq.virginia.gov  

 

Chad Brown 

Water Quality Management Unit Supervisor 

Washington Department of Ecology 

300 Desmond Dr., S.E. 

Lacey, WA 98503 

360-407-6128 

chad.brown@ecy.wa.gov  

 

Chris Daugherty 

Environmental Resource Analyst 

West Virginia Department of Environmental 

Protection 

601 57
th

 St., S.E. 

Charleston, WV 25304    

304-926-0499 ext. 1097 

chris.a.daugherty@wv.gov  

 

Danielle Nathanson  

Environmental Resource Specialist II 

West Virginia Department of Environmental 

Protection 

601 57
th

 St., S.E. 

Charleston, WV 25304    

304)-926-0499 ext. 1083 

danielle.e.nathanson@wv.gov  
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Matt Rehwald 

Water Quality Data Manager 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 

101 S. Webster St., P.O. Box 7921  

Madison, WI 53707  

608-266-0164 

matt.rehwald@wisconsin.gov  

 

Richard Thorp 

Water Quality Assessment Program Coordinator 

Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality 

200 W. 17th St., 4
th

 Floor 

Cheyenne, WY 82002  

307-777-3501 

richard.thorp@wyo.gov  
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Miranda Chien-Hale 

Ecologist 

Watershed Branch, OWOW 

USEPA Headquarters 

William Jefferson Clinton Building  

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Mail Code: 4503T 

Washington, DC 20460 

202-566-0401 

chien-hale.miranda@epa.gov  

 

Tommy Dewald 

Geo/NHDPlus Coordinator, OWOW 

USEPA Headquarters 

William Jefferson Clinton Building 

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Mail Code: 4503T 

Washington, DC 20460 

202-566-1178            

dewald.tommy@epa.gov  

 

Danielle Grunzke 

Ecologist 

USEPA Headquarters 

William Jefferson Clinton Building 

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Mail Code: 4503T 

Washington, DC 20460 

202-566-2876 

grunzke.danielle@epa.gov  

 

Susan Holdsworth 

Chief, Monitoring Branch, OWOW 

USEPA Headquarters 

William Jefferson Clinton Building 

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Mail Code: 4503T 

Washington, DC 20460 

202-566-1187 

holdsworth.susan@epa.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cynthia Johnson 

Environmental Protection Specialist 

Water Data & Information Branch, OWOW 

USEPA Headquarters 

William Jefferson Clinton Building  

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Mail Code: 4502T 

Washington, DC 20460 

202-566-1679 

johnson.cynthian@epa.gov  

 

Shera Reems 

Physical Scientist 

Watershed Branch, OWOW 

USEPA Headquarters 

William Jefferson Clinton Building  

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Mail Code: 4503T 

Washington, DC 20460 

202-566-1265 

reems.shera@epa.gov  

 

Wendy Reid 

IT/GIS Specialist, OWOW 

USEPA Headquarters 

William Jefferson Clinton Building 

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Mail Code: 4503T 

Washington, DC 20460 

202-566-1705 

reid.wendy@epa.gov  

 

Kiki Schneider    

IT Specialist, OWOW 

USEPA Headquarters 

William Jefferson Clinton Building 

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Mail Code: 2843T 

Washington, DC 20460 

202-566-1962                  

schneider.kiki@epa.gov  

 

 

 

 

EPA Headquarters 
(Not all will be in attendance every day) 
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Laura Shumway 

Biologist  

Water Data & Information Branch, OWOW 

USEPA Headquarters 

William Jefferson Clinton Building 

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Mail Code: 4503T 

Washington, DC 20460 

202-566-2514 

shumway.laura@epa.gov  

 

Dwane Young 

Chief, Water Data Integration Branch 

Monitoring Branch, OWOW 

USEPA Headquarters  

William Jefferson Clinton Building  

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Mail Code: 4503T  

Washington, DC 20460 

202-566-1214   

young.dwane@epa.gov  

 

Istanbul Yusuf 

Acting Associate Division Director, Assessment 

and Watershed Protection Branch, OWOW 

USEPA Headquarters  

William Jefferson Clinton Building  

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Mail Code: 4503T  

Washington, DC 20460 

202-564-8811 

yusuf.istanbul@epa.gov  
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EPA Region 1 

 

Monique Dulac 

Regional Database Management Coordinator 

USEPA Region 1 

11 Technology Dr.  

Mail Code: ECA 

Chelmsford, MA 01863   

617-918-8327 

dulac.monique@epa.gov  

 

EPA Region 2 

 

Nate Delano 

Physical Scientist 

USEPA Region 2 

290 Broadway 

Mail Code: 24
th

 Floor 

NY, NY 10007        

212-637-3884 

delano.nathaniel@epa.gov  

 

EPA Region 3 

 

Jillian Adair 

TMDL/WQS Coordinator 

USEPA Region 3 

1650 Arch St. 

Mail Code: 3WP30 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

215-814-5713 

adair.jillian@epa.gov  

 

Nick Holomuzki 

Life Scientist   

USEPA Region 3 

1650 Arch St. 

Mail Code: 3WP60 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

215-814-5495 

holomuzki.nicholas@epa.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

EPA Region 3 (cont.) 

 

Amanda Pruzinsky 

Physical Scientist 

USEPA Region 3 

1650 Arch St. 

Mail Code: 3WP60 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

215-814-5456 

pruzinsky.amanda@epa.gov  

 

EPA Region 4 

 

Marion Hopkins 

Data Management Coordinator 

USEPA Region 4 

61 Forsyth St., S.W.  

Mail Code: 9T25 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-562-9481 

hopkins.marion@epa.gov  

 

Robyn Polinksy 

Data Management Coordinator 

USEPA Region 4 

61 Forsyth St., S.W.  

Mail Code: 9T25 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-562-9634 

polinsky.robyn@epa.gov  

 

EPA Region 5 

 

Vilma Rivera-Carrero 

Data Management Coordinator 

USEPA Region 5 

77 West Jackson Blvd. 

Mail Code: WW-16J 

Chicago, IL 60604 

312-886-7795 

rivera-carrrero.vilma@epa.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

EPA Regions 
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EPA Region 6 

    

Taimur Shaikh 

Environmental Scientist 

USEPA Region 6 

1445 Ross Ave., Suite 1200 

Mail Code: 6WQ 

Dallas, TX 75202 

214-665-7181  

shaikh.taimur@epa.gov  

 

EPA Region 7 

 

Shawn Henderson 

Environmental Protection Specialist 

USEPA Region 7 

300 Minnesota Ave. 

Mail Code: ENSTMESB 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

913-551-7508 

henderson.shawn@epa.gov  

 

EPA Region 8 

 

Tom Johnson 

Environmental Scientist 

USEPA Region 8 

1595 Wynkoop St.  

Mail Code: 8WP-CWQ 

Denver, CO 80202 

303-312-6226 

johnson.tom@epa.gov  

 

EPA Region 9 

 

David Guiliano 

Environmental Protection Specialist 

USEPA Region 9 

75 Hawthorne St. 

Mail Code: WTR-2-1 

San Francisco, CA 94105     

415-947-4133 

guiliano.dave@epa.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EPA Region 10 

 

Jill Fullagar 

Impaired Waters Coordinator 

USEPA Region 10 

1200 Sixth Ave., Suite 900 

Mail Code: OWW-192 

Seattle, WA 98101 

206-553-2582 

fullagar.jill@epa.gov  
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Jesse Boorman-Padgett 

Oak Ridge Institute for Science and 

Education (ORISE) Participant 

USEPA Headquarters 

William Jefferson Clinton Building 

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Washington, DC 20460 

202-566-2612          

boorman-padgett.jesse@epa.gov  

 

Britt Dean 

Oak Ridge Institute for Science and 

Education (ORISE) Participant 

USEPA Headquarters 

William Jefferson Clinton Building 

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Washington, DC 20460 

202-566-1020 

dean.britt@epa.gov  

 

Josh Emerson 

Oak Ridge Institute for Science and 

Education (ORISE) Participant 

USEPA Headquarters 

William Jefferson Clinton Building 

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Washington, DC 20460 

202-564-0113 

emerson.josh@epa.gov  

 

Annie Mejaes 

GIS Oak Ridge Institute for Science and 

Education (ORISE) Participant 

USEPA Headquarters 

William Jefferson Clinton Building 

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Washington, DC 20460 

202-564-8917 

mejaes.annie@epa.gov  

 

Tatyana DiMascio  
Cartographer 

USGS/NGTOC 

MS 510, P.O. Box 25046 

Denver, CO 80225 

303-202-4206 

tdimascio@usgs.gov  

 

Alexandra Bornkessel 

Senior Manager, Communications Science 

RTI International 

301-230-4654 

abornkessel@rti.org  

 

Kimberly Sparks 

Research Software Applications 
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